

SC No. 182/2026
FIR No. 891/2025
State Vs. Lalita
PS Sultanpuri

06.03.2026

Fresh challan has been filed. It be checked & registered, as per rules.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Adib M. Khan, AGM (Legal) for the complainant company.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Perusal of the record shows that IO has not investigated the role of registered consumer Deepak Khanna.

Issue notice to IO with directions to appear in person and file reply in this regard, returnable on 07.04.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.03.2026