

5 SC 182/2026
STATE Vs. LALITA
FIR No. 891/2025
(Sultan Puri)

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Record perused.

IO HC Mandeep has sent a request for today only.

It is submitted by the complainant company that settlement talks are going on in between the parties and seeks some time for the same.

An adjournment is being prayed for today only on behalf of complainant company. **Accordingly, matter is adjourned for settlement, if any else further proceedings on 05.05.2026.f**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
07.04.2026