

4 SC 182/2026
STATE Vs. LALITA
FIR No:891/2025
PS:(Sultan Puri)

09/06/2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Sr. Manager (Legal) for the
complainant company.
Accused is absent.

Copy of Power of Attorney executed by complainant
company in favour of Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Sr. Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL is taken on record.

It is submitted on behalf of complainant company that civil
liability in the present matter has been settled between the parties before
the Delhi Dispute Resolution Society, Sector-11, Rohini, Delhi. Sr.
Manager (Legal) of complainant company seeks sometime to place on
record the settlement order qua the present settlement.

Issue notice to the accused on the limited aspect of the
settlement which has been arrived at between the parties for 29.07.2026.

(Kuljeevan Sidharth)
ASJ/(Spl. Court-Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.06.2026